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Methods of Folding of Election Mail for Free Postage 
免費郵遞選舉郵件應採用的摺疊方法(1)

, 

Address label should be located 
within the address zone 

地址標貼應貼於地址欄內 

Figure 1 : Folder of A4 (296mm) size 
圖示一 : 對摺的A4﹙296毫米﹚尺寸紙張 

Chinese characters “選舉郵件” or “選舉
廣告” or the English words “ Election 

Mail” or “Election Advertisement” 
should be printed on the address side of 

the promotional material 
須在宣傳單張貼上地址的一面印上中

文“選舉郵件”或“選舉廣告”字樣

或英文“Election Mail”或“Election 
Advertisement”字樣 

98 mm 

98毫米 

99 mm 

99毫米 

99 mm 

99毫米 

If the opening exceeds 90mm,  
it should be closed by adhesive tape. 
如開口的闊度超過90毫米， 

須貼上膠紙封口。(2)

Figure 2 : Folder of A4 (296mm) size with 2 folds 
圖示二 : 兩摺的A4﹙296毫米﹚尺寸紙張 

Figure 3 : Folder of A4 (296mm) size with 2 folds 
圖示三 : 兩摺的A4﹙296毫米﹚尺寸紙張 

Address label should be located 
within the address zone 

地址標貼應貼於地址欄內 

148 mm 

148毫米 

148 mm 
148毫米 

296 mm 

296毫米 

148 mm 
148毫米 

148 mm 
148毫米 

104.5 mm 
104.5毫米 

104.5 mm 
104.5毫米 

Chinese characters “選舉郵件” or “選舉廣告” or 
the English words “ Election Mail” or “Election 
Advertisement” should be printed on the address 

side of the promotional material 
須在宣傳單張貼上地址的一面印上中文 

“選舉郵件”或“選舉廣告”字樣或英文 
“Election Mail”或“Election Advertisement”字樣 

Address label should be located 
within the address zone 

地址標貼應貼於地址欄內 

If the opening exceeds 
90mm, it should be closed by 
adhesive tape. 
如開口的闊度超過90毫米， 

須貼上膠紙封口。(2)
 

If the opening exceeds 
90mm, it should be closed by 
adhesive tape. 
如開口的闊度超過90毫米， 

須貼上膠紙封口。(2)
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(1) 無論以任何方法摺疊，所有超過90毫米的開口，必須以膠紙封口。 
For any methods of folding, all openings exceeding 90 mm should be closed by adhesive tape. 

(2) 無論選舉郵件的開口是否已經封口，所有開口部分不得超過90毫米，否則須以膠紙封口。 
Regardless of whether the opening of the election mail is closed or not, all openings should not exceed 90 mm. Otherwise, they must be 
closed by adhesive tape. 

 

Figure 5 : Folder of A4 (296mm) size sealed with address label 
圖示五 : 以地址標貼封口的A4﹙296毫米﹚尺寸紙張 

Chinese characters “選舉郵件” or “選舉廣告” or the English words “Election Mail” or 
“Election Advertisement” should be printed on the address side of the promotional material 

須在宣傳單張貼上地址的一面印上中文“選舉郵件”或“選舉廣告”字樣或 
英文“Election Mail”或“Election Advertisement”字樣 

115 mm 
115毫米 

115 mm 
115毫米 

66 mm 
66毫米 

If the opening exceeds 90mm,  
it should be closed by adhesive tape. 
如開口的闊度超過90毫米， 

須貼上膠紙封口。(2)
 

 Sealed with address 
label at flap 
在口蓋以 

地址標貼封口 

Methods of Folding of Election Mail for Free Postage 
免費郵遞選舉郵件應採用的摺疊方法(1) 

Figures 4A&4B : Folder of A4 (296mm) size sealed with address label 
圖示四A及四B : 以地址標貼封口的A4﹙296毫米﹚尺寸紙張 

90 mm 
90毫米 

90 mm 
90毫米 

90 mm 
90毫米 

26 mm 
26毫米 

Sealed with address 
label at flap 
在口蓋以 

地址標貼封口 

Chinese characters “選舉郵件” or “選舉廣告” or the English words “ Election Mail” or 
“Election Advertisement” should be printed on the address side of the promotional material 

須在宣傳單張貼上地址的一面印上中文“選舉郵件”或“選舉廣告”字樣或 
英文“Election Mail”或“Election Advertisement”字樣 

If the opening exceeds 
90mm, it should be closed 
by adhesive tape. 
如開口的闊度超過90毫

米，須貼上膠紙封口。(2) 
(4A) 

Sealed with address 
label at flap 
在口蓋以 

地址標貼封口 

 

Chinese characters “選舉郵件” or “選舉廣告” or the English words “ Election Mail” or 
“Election Advertisement” should be printed on the address side of the promotional material 

須在宣傳單張貼上地址的一面印上中文“選舉郵件”或“選舉廣告”字樣或 
英文“Election Mail”或“Election Advertisement”字樣 

 

If the opening exceeds 90mm, 
it should be closed by 
adhesive tape. 
如開口的闊度超過90毫米， 

須貼上膠紙封口。(2) 

58mm 
58毫米 

(4B) 

148 mm 

148毫米 

148 mm 
148毫米 

90mm 
90毫米 
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